02:04pm

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Michael Hogendijk

Assignment

Other\_

11/184,155

Internal Address:

City: San Diego

9. Signature:

State: <u>California</u>

Phone Number: (858) 720-6300

Fax Number:<u>(858) 720-6306</u>

Email Address: <u>(coleman@luce.co</u>m

Security Agreement

Name of conveying party(ies)

Execution Date(s) August 16, 2005

Joint Research Agreement

4. Application or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Name and address to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔽 No

Leigh A. Coleman

Name of Person Signing

Signature

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addres (es) below.		
ame of conveying party(jes)	2. Name and address of receiving party (les)	
hael Hogendijk	Name: Novostent Corporation	
,c. 110901141	Internal Address:	
ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No lature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): ecution Date(s) August 16, 2005	Street Address: 1400 Terra Bella Aveni e. Suite #E	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mountain View	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>California</u>	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 940 13	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
Application or patent number(s): This Patent Application No.(s)  1/184,155	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	
Name and address to whom correspondence neering document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
ame: Leigh A. Coleman of Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
ternal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to depos t account	
reet Address: 11988 El Camino Real. Suite 200	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
ity: San Diego	Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
tate: <u>California</u> zip: <u>92130</u>	Expiration Date	
hone Number: <u>(858) 720-6300</u>	b. Deposit Account Number50-2298	
	1	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313- 450

> PATENT REEL: 016655 FRAME: 0983

Total number of pages including cover 3

sheet, attachments, and doc iments:

Authorized User Name Leigh A. Coleman

Aug-22-05

NVS-1110

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Michael Hogendijk, residing at 1400 Terra Bella Avenue, Su te #E, Mountain View, California 94043 have made an invention entitled:

## EMBOLIC PROTECTION AND PLAQUE REMOVAL SYSTEM WITH CLOSED CIRCUIT ASPIRATION AND FILTERING

and have made an application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed July 18, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 11/184,155; and

WHEREAS, Novostent Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of the California and having an address of 1400 Terra Bella Avenue, Suite #E, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Novostent Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest ir and to said inventions and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any patent applications claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues or reexaminations of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereor, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Novostent Corporation as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

1

indicated

P.004/004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto signed my name o	on me date
	1	
hereinafter.	1://	

Michael Hogendijk

STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Santaciaca)

On analy lu , 2005, before me, Debbie y. Rino
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael Hogendy personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DEBBIE Y. RINO Commission # 1355607 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Corrett, Expires May 15, 2005

2